y i / i y j x i y i / i
-5 V/Adjustable, Negative-Output,
Inverting, Current-Mode PWM Regulators
General Description
The MAX735 and MAX755 are CMOS, inverting switch-
mode regulators with internal power MOSFETs. The
MAX755 operates from a +2.7Vto +9V input and generates
an adjustable negative output; 1W output power is guaran-

• Soft-Start
• Simple Application Circuit
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX735CPA 0'C to +70"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX735CSA 0"C to +70'C 8 SO
MAX735C/D 0°C to +70*C Dice*
MAX735EPA -40'C to +85"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX735ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX735MJA -55'C to +125°C 8CERDIP"
MAX755CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX755CSA 0"C to +70"C 8 SO
MAX755C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX755EPA -40"C to +85'C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX755ESA -40"C to +85"C 8 SO
MAX755MJA -55'C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
" Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configuration
V IN